Whereas at its April 3, 2025, meeting Woodstock City Council allocated \$47,100 to 13 organizations for the Spring intake of the 2025 Community Grants Program; and,

Whereas the purpose of the Community Grants program is to provide financial assistance to local non-profit, charitable, or volunteer organizations to deliver programs, services, or special projects that benefit the community and enhance the overall well-being of the City's residents; and,

Whereas the remaining balance for 2025 in the Community Grants Fund is \$109,430.00;

Therefore be it resolved that Woodstock City Council allocates an additional \$10,000.00 to Big Brothers Big Sisters of Oxford County, and \$10,000.00 to Woodstock Kitten Nursery and Rescue to be funded from the Community Grants Fund (GL 0204-83747-0000).